900588888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617875

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC	FORMERLY GCI Capital Markets LLC	12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooks Equipment Company, LLC		
Street Address:	10926 David Taylor Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	LOGISTICS SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	10926 David Taylor Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86178826	TRUFORCE		
Registration Number:	4484073	BECO		
Registration Number:	4484074	BECO		
Registration Number:	3539662	GENUINE		
Registration Number:	3533406	GENUINE BROOKS GUARANTEED		
Registration Number:	2741536	POWER RITE		
Registration Number:	2544328	POWER RITE		
Serial Number:	86346940	BROOKS EQUIPMENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124014713

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0367 900588888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138939

Email: lbaker@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Larissa Baker, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 620 8th Ave

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Larissa Baker

SIGNATURE:
/Larissa Baker/
DATE SIGNED:
12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5355 Frame 0656) - 12269434-1 - GKLIB16#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5355 Frame 0656) - 12269434-1 - GKLIB16#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 5355 Frame 0656) - 12269434-1 - GKLIB16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0368

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of December, 2020, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known

as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent, ("Agent"), in favor of BROOKS

EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and LOGISTICS

SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Company", and

collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2014, executed by the

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

September 2, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5355/0656.

[Signature Page Follows]

12251283v1 12/30/2020 9:47 AM

6483.086

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as

Administrative Agent

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date
Logistics Supply Company, LLC	TRUFORCE	US Federal	86178826	1/30/2014	Pending	
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	BECO	US Federal	85937375	5/20/2013	4,484,073	2/18/2014
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	BECO	US Federal	85937380	5/20/2013	4,484,074	2/18/20/14
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	*****	US Federal	77351723	12/13/2007	3,539,662	12/2/2008
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	Q SENTINE	US Federal	7734 9 571	12/11/2007	3,533,406	11/18/2008
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	Power*Rite	US Federal	76448085	9/9/2002	2,741,536	7/29/2003
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	Power Ritc	US Federal	76092590	7/20/2000	2,544,328	3/5/2002
Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	BROOKS EQUIPMENT	Pending Application	86346940	7/24/14	N/A	N/A

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0371